GOV. MSG. NO. 599

DANTON S. WONG

Danton Wong was born and raised in Hawaii and received his Bachelor of Arts Degree from Stanford University in 1979 and his Juris Doctorate degree from Hastings College of Law in 1982.

From 1982 - 1991, Mr. Wong was with Case, Kay & Lynch, becoming partner in 1989. Mr. Wong has been a partner in the law firm of Chun Kerr LLP, a Limited Liability Law Partnership since 1992 and most recently, was Managing Partner for the period

Mr. Wong's practice is concentrated in the areas of real estate acquisitions, sales, financing and development; commercial leasing; business consultation; and related areas. He has represented local, national and international banks, hotel companies, shopping center owners and developers, condominium and residential developers, retail companies, as well as entrepreneurs and public institutions.

Recent transactions in which Mr. Wong has participated include the sale of the Kaanapali Beach Hotel, purchase of the Dillingham Ranch, sale of Kealia Ranch, ground lease negotiations for the Ohia Suites project, and the development of Ka Makana Ali'i and The Wave at Wai Kai.

His current clients include Queen Emma Land Company, Savio Owner LLC, Hawaii DeBartolo, LLC, Brue Baukol Capital Partners and ProspectHill Group LLC.

Mr. Wong serves as an arbitrator in the Court Annexed Arbitration Program and chairman of the Structures and Improvements Committee at Oahu Country Club. He has also served as a Director and President of The Friends of 'Iolani Palace, Chair and Vice Chair of the Hawaii Strategic Development Corporation, and Trustee of the Island Pacific Academy.

Mr. Wong is listed in The Best Lawyers in America, Chambers USA and Super Lawyers.

Mr. Wong is a member of the American and Hawaii State Bar Associations and numerous organizations including the Hawaii Developer's Council, International Council of Shopping Centers, West Oahu Economic Development Association and in his spare time participates in the Oahu College Band and Jazz Band. References: Adrienne Yoshihara Chun Kerr LLP, a limited liability company

> Peter Savio, President Savio Realty Ltd.

Bruce Nakaoka, Vice President Queen Emma Land Company

{00092411.16}00092411.16